GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:40

ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009

ADDITIONAL POWER GENERATION CAPACITY
Sharma Shri Jagdish;Singh Shri Rajnath

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the targets set and actual achievements made so far in creating additional power capacity for the year 2009-10,
Sector-wise;

(b) whether the assigned targets are likely to be achieved during above-said period;
(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the details of power projects expected to be commissioned during the year 2009-107?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE )
(a) to (d) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 40 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK
SABHA ON 20.11.2009 REGARDING ADDITIONAL POWER GENERATION CAPACITY.

(a) : Sector-wise targets set and actual achievements made so far as on 17.11.2009 in creating additional power capacity for the year
2009-10 are give below:-

(in MW)
Sector Thermal Hydro Nuclear Total
Target Achiev- Target Achiev- Target Achiev- Target Achiev-
ement ement ement ement

Central 2490 1000 252 - 660 - 3402 1000
State 4679 1979 262 39 - - 4941 2018
Private 5833 3124 331 - - - 6164 3124
Total 13002 6103 845 39 660 - 14507 6142

(b) to (d) : Out of the target of 14507 MW, a capacity addition of 11269 MW is likely to be achieved only in the year 2009-10. The
project-wise details of the targets set, actual achievements made so far and the reasons for delay in respect of projects slipping from
the year 2009-10 are furnished at Annex.
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